

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-656 Version: 1 Name: Agreement with Hudson Group (HG) Retail, LLC

**Type:** Action Report **Status:** Placed on File, End of Term

File created: 8/25/2014 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 4/18/2016

Title: From the Director, Department of Transportation, and the Interim Airport Director requesting

authorization to enter into an agreement with Hudson Group Retail, LLC, for the development and operation of a specialty retail accessories concession on Concourse C and Concourse D at General Mitchell International Airport for a term of seven years, with the option to extend the agreement for three additional one-year terms. (Referred to the Committees on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit and Finance, Personnel, and Audit) (09/10/14: TPWT Laid Over for One Meeting, 09/18/14:

FPA Laid Over for One Meeting)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. EXHIBIT, 5. Audio TPWT 09/10/14, 6.

CORRESPONDENCE, 7. END OF TERM MEMO 2012-2016

Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1	County Clerk's Office	PLACED ON FILE, END OF TERM	
1	Finance and Audit Committee	LAID OVER TO THE CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass
1	Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee	LAID OVER TO THE CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass
1	Finance and Audit Committee	LAID OVER FOR ONE MEETING	Pass
1	Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee	LAID OVER FOR ONE MEETING	Pass
1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	
1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	
	Ver.  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 County Clerk's Office 1 Finance and Audit Committee 1 Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee 1 Finance and Audit Committee 1 Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee 1 Board Chair	1 County Clerk's Office PLACED ON FILE, END OF TERM 1 Finance and Audit Committee LAID OVER TO THE CALL OF THE CHAIR 1 Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee LAID OVER TO THE CALL OF THE CHAIR 1 Finance and Audit Committee LAID OVER FOR ONE MEETING 1 Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee 1 Board Chair ASSIGNED

From the Director, Department of Transportation, and the Interim Airport Director requesting authorization to enter into an agreement with Hudson Group Retail, LLC, for the development and operation of a specialty retail accessories concession on Concourse C and Concourse D at General Mitchell International Airport for a term of seven years, with the option to extend the agreement for three additional one-year terms. (Referred to the Committees on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit and Finance, Personnel, and Audit) (09/10/14: TPWT Laid Over for One Meeting, 09/18/14: FPA Laid Over for One Meeting)